Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Photo

Bloomingville A/S
Lene Haus Vej 1-5,
DK - 7430 lkast

lfem no. 82062392

ltfem name Agnes Lunch Box, Nature
Material Stainless Steel, Silicone
Size L16,5xH7,5xW 12,5 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and arficles infended to come into contact with food.

2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

French decree of November 25, 1992 Requirements to be met by materials and articles made of silicone elastomers for Food Contact
Material

LFGB, Section 31 (1) German Food, Commodities and Feed Code for Food Contact Material

LFGB, Section 30 German Food, Commodities and Feed Code for Food Contact Material

By following standards

ResAP (2004) Rubber Products, Intended for Food Contact

Sensorial Examination - Odour and Taste test. Method with reference to DIN 10955:2023
EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods (3 migration)

EN 12868:2017 Nitrosamines and nitrosable substances

Test Report:
No. T52410271947TC
Date: 07-04-2024

Conditions of use WARNINGS
All types of food Wash befpre use!
Safe for dishwasher.
Temperature/contact time | Yes: Mo: O | f yes, please state a min/max-temp. & Mierowave _E‘ g
]| time: -50°-220° / 2 hours o
Qily/greasy foodstuffs Yes: Ma: O | If yes, please state time/ftemp:  40-70°C/2h Tomparaure bolow 20| []
nj Oven = =
Acidity (pH] Yes: Mo: O | f yes, please state limit: 4-7PH [¥] Temperature: betow 2201 I
| y
D -
Use in conventional oven | Yes: Mo: O | If yes, please state Time / temp: 200°C/4h My b
| ] Temperature: below 220 I:l
Use in microwave oven Yes: Mo: O | f yes, please state Time/ Temp: 200°C/4h Freezer ?’%:
= *
Other limitations: Yes: O | Mao: If yes, please state which: M O
j |

Pia Gammelgaard
Compliance & Sustainability Manager

gcc«,éx/ Lau 19-08-2024
leontingvilleqroup



